Eckert Scamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

TEL 717237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 7172376019
& Floor www.eckerlseamans.com
¥ Harrisburg, PA 17101 :
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Edward G. Lanza
717.237.7162
elanza@eckertseamans.com
July 2, 2013
Via e-filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its
Default Service Program—Docket No. P-2012-2283641

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing is the Certificate of Service evidencing service upon the parties of record of
the Amended Responses of Direct Energy Services, LLC to Office of Consumer Advocate’s
Interrogatories, Set 1, in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Edward G. Lanza
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Fekert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 7172376019
8" Floor www.cckertseamans,com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Edward G. Lanza
717.237.7162

elanza@eckertseamans.com

July 2, 2013

Via Electronic Mail
and First-Class Mail

Christy Appleby, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re:

Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its
Default Service Program—Docket No. P-2012-2283641
Dear Counsel: |

Enclosed please find the Amended Responses of Direct Energy Services, LLC to Office of
Consumer Advocate’s Interrogatories, Set I, in the above-mentioned matter.

Sincerely,

Edward G. Lanza
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of Direct Energy Services, LLC’s

Amended Responses to Office of Consumer Advocate’s Interrogatories, Set I, in re PECO

Energy’s Petition at Docket No. P-2012-2283641 upon the participants listed below in

accordance with the reqﬁirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.
PA Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

carwright@pa.gov

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Candis Tunilo, Esq.

Amy Hirakis, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

cappleby@paoca.org
ctunilo@paoca.org
ahirakis@paoca.org

Amy M. Kledowski, Esq.
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601
aklodow(@firstenergycorp.com

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P. O.Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

tsstewart@hmslegal.com

(L0521737.1}

Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esq.
Anthony E. Gay, Esq.

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market St.

P. O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
romulo.diaz(@exeloncorp.com

Anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.
Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1701 Market Street -
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

kkulaki@morganlewis.com

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suijte 1102

Harrisburg, PA 17101
ETriscari{@pa.gov

Brian J. Knipe, Esq.
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
76 South Main Street 500
Akron, OH 44308

bknipe@firstenergycorp.com
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Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq.

Thu B. Tran, Esq.

Robert W. Ballenger, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
jpickens(@clsphila.org
ttran{@clsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org

Harry S. Geller, Esq.

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Qulg@galegalaid.net

Amy E. Hamilton, Esq.

Noel Trask, Esq.

Exelon Business Services Co., LLC
300 Exelon Way

Kennett Square, PA 19348
amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com

Maripat Pileggi, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102

mpileggi@clsphila.org

Laurie Baughman, Esq.
Elizabeth Marx, Esq.

3605 Vartan Way, Suite 101
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Ibaughman@pcadv.org
emarx(@pcadv.org

{L0521737.1}

Divesh Gupta, Esq.

Constellation Energy

100 Constellation Way, Suite S00C
Baltimore, MD 21202
divesh.gupta@constellation.com

Stephen L. Huntoon, Esq.
NextEra Energy, Inc.

801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 220

Washington, DC 20001
shuntoon@nextenergy.com

Veronica Ludt

Legal Center Director

109 East Price Street
Philadeiphia, PA 19144
vludt@facetofacegermantown.org

Jesse A. Dillon, Esq.

PPL Services Corporation
Office of General Counsel
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18106
jadillon@pplweb.com

Natasha Kelemen
Executive Director

Pennsylvania Immigration & Citizenship

Coalition
2100 Arch Street, 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

admin@paimmigrant.org
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Steven Larin

Acting Executive Director
Nationalities Service Center
1216 Arch Street, 4th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107
info@nscphila.org

H. Gil Peach, Ph. D.

H. Gil Peach & Associates, LLC
16232 NW Oak Hills Drive
Beaverton, OR 97006
hgipeach{@scanamerica.net

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esq.

Post & Schell

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
“atubbs@postschell.com

Melanie Santiago-Mosier, Esq.
Washington Gas Energy Service, Inc.
13865 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 200
Herndon, VA 20171
mmosierf@wges.com

Joseph Clark, Esq.

Direct Energy Services, LLC
21 East State Street, 19th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
joseph.clark@directenergy.com

Date: July 2, 2013

{L0521737.1}

Will Gonzalez

Executive Director, CEIBA
149 West Susquehanna Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19122

will.gonzalez{@ceibaphiladelphia.org

Scott DeBroff, Esq.

Rhoads & Sinon, LLP
P.O.Box 1146

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146

sdebroffi@rhoads-sinon.com

Telemac N. Chryssikos, Esq.
Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc.
101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 3
Washington, DC 20080
tchryssikos@washgas.com

Thomas McCann Mullooly
Foley & Lardner, LLP

777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202

tmulloolv@foley.com

sdzieminski@foley.com
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Edward G. Lanza, Esquire
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ECKERT SEAMANS
CrErIn & MELLOTT, LLC

213 Market Street, Eighth Floor
Harrisburg, PA [7101-2132

Rosemary Chiavetia, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" ¢ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

EEXRNs

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

) S@@‘d.‘ﬂzﬂ

0001372440 JUL 02 2013




